
 

2024 Senate Education and Youth Committee 

Sen. Clint Dixo, Chair 
Sen. Chuck Payne, Vice Chair 
Sen. Freddie Powell Sims, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Brass Matt Republican 28 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0057 

Dixon Clint Republican 45 clint.dixon@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Dolezal Greg Republican 27 greg.dolezal@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7127 

Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9221 

Halpern Sonya Democrat 39 sonya.halpern@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1351 

James Donzella Democrat 35 donzella.james@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1379 

Parent Elena Democrat 42 elena.parent@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5109 

Payne Chuck Republican 54 chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5402 

Tate Horacena Democrat 38 horacena.tate@senate.ga.gov 404-463-8053 

Echols Shelly Republican 49 shelly.echols@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 

Powell 
Sims Freddie Democrat 12 freddie.sims@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5259 

Setzler Ed Republican 37 ed.setzler@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7857 

Still Shawn Republican 48 shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5040 
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